LEVER
316
1-1/8” D. 7/8” D.
8” (20.3cm) MIN.
2-1/8” (5.4cm) MAX.
ROUGH DECK
5/8” I.D.
1/4” (6mm) TO
2-1/8” (5.4cm)
MAX. RIM OR
DECK MOUNT
1/4” (6mm) TO
1-1/4” (3.2cm) MAX.
FINISHED DECK
ROUGH +
FINISHED
DECK MOUNT
INSTALLATIONRIM OR DECK
MOUNT
INSTALLATION
A
5/8” O.D. SUPPLIED
BY INSTALLER
ACRYLIC
3” (7.6cm)
2-7/16” D.
(6.2cm)
4-1/8”
(10.5cm)
2-5/8” (6.7cm)
3”
(7.6cm)
2-7/16” D.
(6.2cm)
C
B
1-1/4”
(3.2cm)
3” D.
(7.6cm)
1-13/16”
(4.6cm)
Roughing-In
K-T15290, K-T15294, K-300-K, K-301-K
CORALAIS
BATH FAUCET TRIM AND VALVE
Ordering Information
Mexico faucets and fittings have an M after the first se-
quence of numbers (such as K-12345M)
Project pack models, where applicable, are denoted by a
P, (such as K-P12345)
Applicable faucet trim:
Lever handles with 8” (20.3cm) spout K-T15290-4
Acrylic handles with 8” (20.3cm) spout K-T15290-7
Lever handles with 5-1/2” (14cm) spout K-T15294-4
Acrylic handles with 5-1/2” (14cm) spout K-T15294-7
Applicable valve:
1/2” valve system K-300-K-NA shown*
3/4” valve system K-301-K-NA not shown*
* Required for configuration illustrated.
Lever handles are ADA compliantADA
Roughing-In Notes
A B C
K-T15290 4-5/8” (11.7cm) 6” (15.2cm) 8” (20.3cm)
K-T15294 3-1/2” (8.9cm) 4-7/8” (12.4cm) 5-1/2” (14cm)
K-T15290, K-T15294, K-300-K, K-301-K Coralais  Bath Faucet Trim
1006750-1-A